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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

70107004 PAVEMENT MARKING BLACKOUT TAPE, 4"

LOCATION COMMENTS FOOT

STAGE I

1000' EDGE LINE/RT 1000

320' SKIP DASH/DOUBLE WIDE (32 DASHES) 640

515' EDGE LINE/LT 515

STAGE II

1000' EDGE LINE/LT 1000

515' EDGE LINE/RT 515

STAGE III

500' EDGE LINE/LT 500

130' SKIP DASH/DOUBLE WIDE (13 DASHES) 260

515' EDGE LINE/RT 515

STAGE IV

500' EDGE LINE/RT 500

515' EDGE LINE/LT 515

TOTAL 5960

70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"

LOCATION COMMENTS FOOT

STAGE I

1000' TAPER 1000

1000' CENTERLINE 1000

70' TAPER x2 140

375' TANGENT x2 750

70' TAPER x2 140

631' RAMP EDGE LINE RT 631

307' RAMP EDGE LINE LT 307

STAGE II

1000' TAPER 1000

1000' CENTERLINE 1000

70' TAPER x2 140

375' TANGENT x2 750

70' TAPER x2 140

STAGE III

1000' TAPER 1000

500' CENTERLINE 500

70' TAPER x2 140

375' TANGENT x2 750

70' TAPER x2 140

STAGE IV

1000' TAPER 1000

70' TAPER x2 140

375' TANGENT x2 750

70' TAPER x2 140

TOTAL 11558

X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

LOCATION COMMENTS SQ FT

STAGE I  

3968' MARKING TAPE, TYPE III, 4" 1323

STAGE II

3030' MARKING TAPE, TYPE III, 4" 1010

STAGE III

2530' MARKING TAPE, TYPE III, 4" 844

STAGE IV

2030' MARKING TAPE, TYPE III, 4" 677

TOTAL 3854

70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

LOCATION COMMENTS SQ FT

STAGE I

2155' BLACKOUT TAPE, 4"  718

STAGE II

1515' BLACKOUT TAPE, 4" 505

STAGE III

1275' BLACKOUT TAPE, 4" 425

STAGE IV

1015' BLACKOUT TAPE, 4" 339

TOTAL 1987
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MEDIAN

MEDIAN

1' 2' 3.5'

SPACE

CLEAN

 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

 EXISTING PAVEMENT

SHOULDER
4'

WORK ZONE

PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"

1'2'3.5'

SPACE

CLEAN

 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

 EXISTING PAVEMENT

SHOULDER
8'

WORK ZONE

PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"

12' TRAFFIC LANE

12' TRAFFIC LANE

~ I-39

~ I-39

STAGES I & IV SN 101-0144 ROTARY RD OVER I-39

STAGES II & III SN 101-0144 ROTARY RD OVER I-39



 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

STAGE I - SN 101-0144
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
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PER STANDARD

1000' 500'

12' RT

2362+80 0'

2372+80

I-39 NB

I-39 SB

PER STANDARD 701411

ENTRANCE RAMP SIGNAGE AND DETAILS

1

2

I

Arrow board

Work area

Sign

steady burn monodirectional light

Direction indicator barricade with

Temporary concrete barrier

Monodirectional barrier wall/guardrail marker

Impact attenuator

SYMBOLS

NOTES

Drums with steady burning monodirectional light

steady burn monodirectional light

Type II barricade or drum with

steady burning monodirectional lights.

Vertical panels at 7.6 m (25') centers with

lane closures.

white for right lane closure and yellow for left

the work area.  The edge line shall be

placed throughout the taper and along-side

Reflectorized temporary pavement marking shall be
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(NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3
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0'
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10' RT
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2' LT
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1' RT
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4.5' RT
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4.5' RT
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14' LT
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2' LT
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1' RT

2390+25

END
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SPEED LIMIT
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Work area
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steady burn monodirectional light

Direction indicator barricade with

Temporary concrete barrier

Monodirectional barrier wall/guardrail marker

Impact attenuator

SYMBOLS

NOTES

Drums with steady burning monodirectional light

steady burn monodirectional light

Type II barricade or drum with

steady burning monodirectional lights.

Vertical panels at 7.6 m (25') centers with

lane closures.

white for right lane closure and yellow for left

the work area.  The edge line shall be

placed throughout the taper and along-side

Reflectorized temporary pavement marking shall be
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PER STANDARD 701400 1000' 1000'

12' LT
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0'

2375+80

PER STANDARD 701411

ENTRANCE RAMP SIGNAGE AND DETAILS
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Arrow board

Work area

Sign

steady burn monodirectional light

Direction indicator barricade with

Temporary concrete barrier

Monodirectional barrier wall/guardrail marker

Impact attenuator

SYMBOLS

NOTES

Drums with steady burning monodirectional light

steady burn monodirectional light

Type II barricade or drum with

steady burning monodirectional lights.

Vertical panels at 7.6 m (25') centers with

lane closures.

white for right lane closure and yellow for left

the work area.  The edge line shall be

placed throughout the taper and along-side

Reflectorized temporary pavement marking shall be
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END
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SPEED LIMIT
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1000' 70' 50' 25' 300' WORK AREA 70'

(NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 3

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY

0'

2385+80

12' RT

2385+80

10' LT

2385+86

1' LT

2387+00

4.5' LT

2387+25

2' RT

2386+50

14' RT

2386+50

12' RT

2390+95
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14' RT
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1' LT
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steady burn monodirectional light

Direction indicator barricade with

Temporary concrete barrier
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Impact attenuator
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NOTES

Drums with steady burning monodirectional light

steady burn monodirectional light

Type II barricade or drum with

steady burning monodirectional lights.

Vertical panels at 7.6 m (25') centers with

lane closures.

white for right lane closure and yellow for left

the work area.  The edge line shall be

placed throughout the taper and along-side

Reflectorized temporary pavement marking shall be
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